
 

2024 Senate Veterans, Military, and Homeland Security Committee 

Sen. Ed Harbison, Vice Chair 
Sen. Chuck Payne, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Anderson Tonya Democrat 43 tonya.anderson@senate.ga.gov 404-463-2598 

Anavitarte Jason Republican 31 jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0085 

Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 

Harbison Ed Democrat 15 ed.harbison@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0074 

Kirkpatrick Kay Republican 32 kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 404-656-3932 

Payne Chuck Republican 54 chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5402 

Kennedy John Republican 18 john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov 404-656-6578 

Islam Nabilah Democrat 7 nabilah.islam@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5263 

McLaurin Josh Democrat 14 josh.mclaurin@senate.ga.gov 404-463-4228 

 
 
 
 

mailto:tonya.anderson@senate.ga.gov
mailto:jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov
mailto:steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov
mailto:ed.harbison@senate.ga.gov
mailto:kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov
mailto:chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov
mailto:john.kennedy@senate.ga.gov
mailto:nabilah.islam@senate.ga.gov
mailto:josh.mclaurin@senate.ga.gov

